

#### PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G113

### PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 20th FEBRUARY

[2017

Kumul Consolidated Holdings Authorisation Act 2002

#### MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED

### SUSPENSION AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MANAGING DIRECTOR OF MOTOR VEHICLES INSURANCE LIMITED

THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 12 of the *Kumul Consolidated Holdings Authorisation Act* 2002, and all other powers it enabling on the recommendation of the Minister, hereby suspend the appointment of **Joe Wemin** as Managing Director of Motor Vehicles Insurance Limited, with effect on and from 8th February, 2017.

Dated this 14th day of February, 2017.

P. O'NEILL, Chairman, National Executive Council.

Kumul Consolidated Holdings Authorisation Act 2002

#### KUMUL CONSOLIDATED HOLDINGS LIMITED

## SUSPENSION AND APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR AND MANAGING DIRECTOR OF KUMUL CONSOLIDATED HOLDINGS LIMITED

THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 11 of the *Kumul Consolidated Holdings Authorisation Act* 2002, and all other powers it enabling, on the recommendation of the Minister, hereby—

(a) suspend Garry Hersey as a Director of the Board of Kumul Consolidated Holdings Limited and Managing Director of Kumul Consolidated Holdings Limited; and

# Suspension and Appointment of Director and Managing Director of Kumul Consolidated Holdings Limited—continued

(b) appoint **Thomas Abe** as a Director of the Board of Kumul Consolidated Holdings Limited and Acting Managing Director of Kumul Consolidated Holdings Limited.

with effect on and from 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2017 until further notice.

Dated this 17th day of February, 2017.

P. O'NEILL, Chairman, National Executive Council.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—113.